
CITIZENS
ESTABLISHED 1885

FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION
HOME OFFICE, 700 MARKET ST., SAN FRANCISCO PHONE 982-1400

SEE ALPHABETICAL SECTION FOR CONVENIENT BAY AREA OFFICES

FUKUOKA
—YASUVUKI H1414 NORIEGA ST APT

6
FUKUVA CHITOSE PROO HKR LEE MAE

OF CAL R BERKELEY
FUKUYAMA KIHI PMYS U OF CAL MED

CENTER MS LOCKSLEY AV APT A
FUKVI T L HI91 OUBOCE AV APT

101
FULBRIGHT CHARLES A BKPR UNION

FISH R SAN RAFAEL
GEORGIA NURSE'S A I OE SUTTER
TOWERS HOSP H1235 WEBSTER ST
APT 1

FULCE JOHN H2 1 DAKOTA ST
FULCHER CHARLES N (MARJORIE)

(THE FULCHER CO) H1010
LOMBARD ST

FULCHER CO THE I CHARLES N
FULCHER 1 INDUSTRIAL FURNACES
1010 LOMBARD ST

FULCHER HAZEL J MRS DIETARY
HLPR FRANKLIN HOSP HI 250
EDDY ST APT 446

--JOHN J JR WHSENN PAPER CRAFT
CO R2272A BRYANT ST
MARJORIE MRS PRES
METROPOLITAN CLUB R1010
LOMBARD

FULCHINOR PETER R716 2D AV APT
5

FULD EOWIN B (GEORGEA C) ASST
CHAIRMN OF BD MORRIS PLAN CO
OF CAL R STOCKTON

FULDER ELI* EMP WURSTER
BERNAROI C EMMONS R OAKLAND

FULFORD ROBT H3122 SACRAMENTO
ST APT 6

FULGENCIO PRUDENCIO (PELICULA)
RETO R461A CORTLANO AV

FULGHAM MARGT OFC SEC OGILVY 6
MOTHER H1660 SUTTER ST APT
107

ROBT f (MARY A) MTCEMN AM
BLOG H12 FLOOD AV

FULGHUM NAOMI E (MID BYRON H|
CLK MINN LTD H943 MAORID ST

FULGNUN THOS E PHYS H310
PARNASSUS AV APT 103

FULK G V H2209 SCOTT ST
GEO MRS H701 POST ST APT 602

FULKERSON BEULAH J OPERATION
SUPVR FED HOME LOAN BK H1447
CHESTNUT ST APT 31

EOW F (CONSTANCE) ENG H2942
OCTAVIA ST

MARGT M NURSE S F GENL HOSP
R232 DIAMOND

FULKS KENNETH SUPT STATE
COMPENSATION INS FUND
UNDMRTR oept r el CERRITO

FULL GOSPEL CHURCH REV ALEX
K02EKEN PASTOR 248 CHURCH ST

FULL VIEW MIRROR CO (JOHN
COLISTRA) 475 *TH ST

FULLALOVE STANLEY K JP
(MARJORIE M) SERVMN GAFFERS
C SATTLER H1387 44TH AV

FULLALOVI FRIDA (MID STANLEY H)
H759 JOOST AV

FULLAM ANN H939 EODV ST APT 202
--FRANK (PENINSULA PAINT MFGI R

SONOMA
GEO RETD H2329 MISSION ST APT
17

JEANETTE MRS CANTEEN MKR S P
CO H3727 TARAVAL ST

TOM (TCP CABTS) H1386 31ST AV
FULLE ROLANO H ASST SLS MGR

PHOTO C SOUND R OAKLAND
FULLEN FLOYD D (MARY) ENG S P

CO H326 31ST AV
FULLENBAUM MOLF (ESTHER)

PLEATER KORF.T OF CAL
FULLENOORF MAKINE (MID MM) TCHR

PS H160 FOREST KNOLLS DR
FULLER ADELBERT D (MAY) JAN

CITY WATER DEPT H526 23D AV
ALICE SEC-TREAS MELVIN
SOSNICK CORP R OAKLAND

ALTON (GOLDEN STATE TAX SERV )

ANITA MRS H310 ARBALLO DR APT
8F
ANN STUOT RB08 PLYMOUTH AV

--ANNE C OFC MGR RUSSELL H
FULLER R1300 LAMTON APT 101
ANTHONY L (GLADYS) MTCEMN
H1SI SADOMA ST

--ARILLA MRS H1609 GOLDEN GATE
AV

--ARTH H EMP CARDCO CORP R1819A
Q5B0RN

B A MRS H2051 SCOTT ST APT 12
BEATRICE E OFC SEC CLK EMMET
PURCELL C ASSOC HSIO JONES
ST APT 305—BLAIR F (OIANA) EDITOR PARIS
REVIEW EDITONS H84* BAY ST

--BOB H3300 SCOTT ST APT 304
BOBS V (BLANCH) H520 SCOTT ST
APT 6

--BOBBIE J H703 BAKER ST
BOBBY H530 SCOTT ST APT 7

--eRI AN (BERYL ) STOCK BROKER
H241 MOLIMO DR

FULLER BRUSH CO H M BOONE MGR
1255 POST ST RM 439

FULLER 8U0 HI421 7TH AV
—CARLEAN DOMESTIC MKR R808

PLYMOUTH AV
--CARTER (NANCY) H1200 14TH AV

APT 109
--CHARLES LONGSHOREMN H808

PLYMOUTH AV
CHARLES E EMP HASKINS €, SELLS
HB95 BURNETT AV APT |

CHARLES H H1056 FULTON ST APT
5

CLARK (SUZANNE) HI3I1 4BTH AV
APT 3

CLAUDE O SUPT SAN FRANCISCO
MEM COLUMBARIUM R SAN MATEO

FULLER CO EDW 6 GREEF DIST MGR
MACHY MFRS 564 MARKET ST RM
617

FULLER CORA (WIO JACKSON) RETD
RI508 SHAFTER AV

O E H2825 SACRAMENTO ST APT
304

--DANL I (LUZ M) ARCHT WM B MC
CORMICK H5817 CALIFORNIA ST
APT 4

FULLER
--DARLEEN H845 CALIFORNIA ST

APT 508
DENNIS R2389 FOLSOM ST
DIANA (HANSEN GALLERIES) R844
BAY ST

--DIANE H1600 FELL ST APT 105
--DOLORES A OFC SEC FOREMOST

DAIRIES HI050 FRANKLIN ST
APT 505

--DONALD L MGR NATIONAL GENL
PICTURES R LOS ALTOS—DOROTHY H1245 FILBERT ST APT
202

DOROTHY (MID ALONZO) H2785
BUSH ST
DOROTHY MRS NURSE H2023 POLK
ST APT 301

DOUGLAS STUDT R808 PLYMOUTH
AV

EDITH SLSWN FREDERICK'S R S
SAN FRANCISCO

ELLA MRS H1329 DIVISAOERO ST
APT 5

--ELMER C (ANN L) RETD H1535
38TH AV

--ELSIE L H746 PAGE ST APT 4
ERMA L MRS BEAUTICIAN H819
MASONIC AV—ERNEST R HOTEL IRWIN

--ERNEST R HOTEL IMPERIAL
--ERNEST M ( AMELDA J) DRIVER

MERCURY SUP H615 10TH AV
--ERVIN MECH H251 PIERCE ST
--ETTIE MRS H554 HAYES ST APT 7

EUG MGR JACKSON SQUARE GARAGE
R SAN LEANDRO

FULLER F G GLASS CO, WLUard O
Caro Mgr, Glazing Contractors And
Glass Jobbers, Immediate Installa-
tion. 1550 17th St (94107), Tel 621-
7171

FULLER FAY R H548 STEINER ST
--FLORENCE MRS H207 6TH AV

FRANCES C NURSE KAISER HOSP
H266 2IST AV APT 302—FRANCES R EMP CHARLES P
SCULLY H1725 VAN NESS AV APT
50 2

--FRANK G GLAZIER F G FULLER
GLASS R SAN CARLOS

--GAIL L (BETTY E) REC CLK B R
FUNSTIN CO H1952 GREAT HWV—GARY WTCHMKR STEVENS JMLRY H2
FALMOUTH ST APT 3

--GEO (JANET) EMP SUNSET
SCAVANGER H390 HALE ST—GEO (MAMIE) DOORMN 999GPEEN
H2160 19TH AV

FULLER GEO CO INC L A MC DOWELL
MGR GENL CONTR 450 SANSOME
ST RM 1405

FULLER GEO O (GEORGIA)
PSYCHOLOGIST H3I0 PARNASSUS
AV APT 301

--GEO M (PATRICIA H)
V-PRES-TREAS IMAGINATION
ATTITUDE MOTIVATION INC R
MILL VALLEY

GILL A H447 16TH AV
--GLADYS EMP KORET OF CAL R151

SADOWA ST
GLADYS M TYP STATE DEPT OF
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS H440
NOE ST

GLEN (JANICE) HIS66 I9TH AV
--H R R3620 TARAVAL ST
--HAROLD E H162 BUENA VISTA TER
--HOWARD (JERRY) EMP BANY H1508

SHAFTER AV

--HOMARD S (ANNETTE) SEC UNITED
CH OF CHRIST R BERKELEY

--IRENE MRS ACCT GREAT MEST
FOOD PKRS R PACIFICA

--IRENE M FASHION COORDINATOR
MACY'S H255 SANTA ANA AV

--J L HIOO HUGO ST APT 6
--J S MRS H431 SPRUCE ST

JACK MGR CROMN TOMER ARTS
H666 POST ST APT 601

JAMES MRS (DOMEHY) ACCT SHALL
BLDG H2101 NORTH POINT ST
APT 103

--JAMES F DENTIST 450 SUTTER ST
RM 1404 H980 BUSH ST APT 300

--JANET H1351 CALIFORNIA ST APT
6

--JANICE M MRS TELLER BK OF AM
R1566 19TH AV

--JAY H REAL EST SLSMN H433
DIAMOND ST

JESSIE L (NELLIE G) SUPVR
HI 180 BOWDOIN ST

--JESSIE R RETD H1855 1 5TH ST
APT 109

JOE H281 14TH ST APT 16
JOHN JR H39 SANTOS ST

--JOHN SHOE MKR H963 OAK ST
JOHN H (DOROTHY) ATTY INDEX
UNDMRTR R OAKLAND

--JOHN M PRES BASIC CHEMICALS
CORP R HILLSBOROUGH

--JOHN 5 (LOUISE) H3365 ARMY ST
APT 24

JOHN T (CARRIE) EMP PACIFICA
MARITIME ASSN H1534 HAYES ST
APT 4

--JUDY DOMESTIC WKR R806
PLYMOUTH AV

--JULIA B MRS RETD H1725 VAN
NESS AV APT 201
JULIETTE (MID EARL) H1630
40TH AV

--KATH MRS H150 FRANKLIN ST APT
304

KENNETH G MGP KATZ AGENCY INC
R GREENBRAE

L A H1435 EDDY ST APT 8
--L A H1309 33D AV
--LA WANDA H270 OIVISADERO ST
--LENORE E MRS BARBER HOME

HEALTH SERV H444 PAGE ST
LEONA MRS H480 EDDY ST APT
30 6

--LLOYD L (MARGT L) RETD HI
6UCARELI DR

--LOTTIE M H50 1 TAYLOR ST APT
407

FULLER
--LOUIS D (ROSE M) SEC PAINTERS

UNION LOCAL NO 1158 H2435
38TH AV

--LOUISE EMP MISSION AOULT
CENTER

--LUCI0N (ANNIE) H1611 FULTON
ST

FULLER H L JR (MARTHA H)
(PILLSBURY MADISON C SUTRO),
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW, 19TH FLOOR
STANDARD OIL BLOC 225 BUSH ST
TEL 421-6133, H43 1 LAUREL ST,
MENLO PARK. TEL 324-1247
MARGT TELLER WELLS FARGO BANK
R DALEY CITY

--MARGT H1230 BUCHANAN ST APT
61 3

MARGT L MRS H104 RIVAS AV
--MARGT L H49 OCTAVIA ST
--MARIAN OFC WKR H1242 POLK ST

APT 410
--MARIAN RETD R1725 VAN NESS AV

APT 502
FULLER MARKET (DONALD LOUIE)

GRO A344 CALIFORNIA ST
FULLER MARY MRS OFC SEC TRANS

BAY CITIFS REALTY R SAN
MATEO

--MARY B CLK MET CLUB R70 1 POST
ST

--MARY S H701 POST ST APT 709
FULLER MAURICE L SR IMARlE £)

(PILLSBURY, MADISON £ SUTRO)
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW, 19TH FLOOR
STANDARD OIL BLDG, 225 BUSH
ST, TEL 421-6133, H117 LUNADO
WAY, TEL 587-7846
MAX RETD R2051 10TH AV

--MAXINE M H1960 WASHINGTON ST
APT 402

--MELVIN HI 137 OAK ST APT 1

--MIRIAM RETD H453B IRVING ST
--MORRIS (CHARLOTTE) (FULLER

SUPPLY CO) H879 42D AV
--NANCY E H2988 PACIFIC AV APT

DOUGHERTY MGR 1580 PACIFIC
AV

FULLER ORVILLE K (JEANNE) MECH
H2014 47TH AV

--OTIS H1819A ALABAMA ST
--0T I5 (HEATHER) MUSICIAN H1957

BUCHANAN ST
FULLER PAINT STORES LOUIS E

DREYFUSS MGP 311 WEST PORTAL
AV

FULLER PAMELA N STUDT R679 42D
AV

--PAT STUOT H1370 6TH AV APT 1

--PAULINE HI600 GOLOEN GATE AV
APT 31

PAULINE C (WID PATK) CLK
TEAMSTER UNION H1160 TAYLOR
ST APT 8—PENNY R1769 GREEN ST

FULLER PHARMACY (Wayland C
Fuller), Pharmacy, Drugs And
Prescriptions, 4850 3d St (94124),
Tel 824-0516

FULLER PRISCILLA MRS HV28
PIERCE ST

R K EMP DOVE'S INC H148
CARMEL ST

--RALF (DORIS A) H307 PAGE ST
APT 6

RICHD ASST CASH BANK OF AM
R879 42D ST

--RICHD D ASST CASH BK OF AM
R879 42D AV

RICHD L USA R117 LUNAQO WAY
ROBERTA H1245 FILBERT ST APT
102

ROBERTA R1961 FILBERT ST APT
102

ROBT SLSMN FULLER SUP R879
42D AV

--ROBT EMP MANNINGS H2220 TURK
ST APT 8—ROBT ENG K F R C R OAKLAND

ROBT A (OIXIE) ASSOC BROBECK
PHLEGER C HARRISON

ROBT B H1O01 PINE ST APT 610
ROBT D CREDIT MGR
WESTINGHOUSE ELEC SUP R
WALNUT CREEK

--ROBT F HI4I LEXINGTON ST
ROBT M (CATH) SLSMN H4 1

8

LISBON ST
ROBT S H3510 18TH ST APT 6
RONALD H1070 POST ST APT 3
ROSIE L MRS DISHWASHER
FOSTER'S H916 EARL ST

--RUBY ORDERLY S F GENL HOSP
H305 WEBSTER ST

FULLER RUSSELL H (ANNE C),
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, 171 20
ST, RM 602, TEL 397-3464,
H1300 LAWTON ST, APT 302, TEL
661-2044

--SAVANAH MRS HI 437 FILLMORE ST
--SCOTT EMP MISSION ADULT

CENTER
STFPH STUDT R879 420 AV

FULLER SUPPLY CO (MORRIS
FULLER) DRY CLNS SUPS 1670
15TH ST

FULLFR SUPPLY CO (MORRIS
FULLER) CLNS SUPS 1255
SHAFTER AV

FULLER VIRGINIA STUDT H101
PARNASSUS AV APT 5

--VIRGINIA MRS R808 PLYMOUTH AV—W M H755 BURNETT AV APT 6
--W P III DIR PITTSBURGH PLATE

GLASS CO R HILLSBOROUGH
FULLER W P 6 CO KEN ADAMS MGR

PAINT 899 BRYANT ST
FULLER W R H2209 8R0DERICK ST

APT 4
--WARREN H REGIONAL SAFETY OFCR

US BUR OF LABOR STANDARDS
--WARREN P REP NUTRILITF. FOOD

SUPPLEMENT DISTRIBUTORS R
MFNLO PARK

Kahn & Keville
GOODYEAR TIRES

Brake Rtlining and Recapping

Batteries — Brake and

Wheel Alignment

R.C.A. and ZENITH — GENERAL
ELECTRIC PRODUCTS — APPLIANCES

PHONE 673-0200
Turk Street and Larkin Street San Franciteu

FULLER
--MAYLANO C (HAZEL) (FULLER

PHARMACY) H295 GAMBIER ST
WM H845 HYOE ST APT 4

--WM RETD R265 PAGE ST
--MM H907 VALENCIA ST APT 14
--WM A (TOSHIE) RELIEF ENG MSTS

HB15 42D AV
--WM B (MARY) H3190 SAN BRUNO

AV APT 11—WM E CARRIER PO H643
DIVISAOERO ST APT 204

--WM S CLK S P CO H373 CHESTNUT
ST

--WINIFRED C R955 CLAYTON ST
APT 4

YETIVE OFC SEC COML CREDIT R

CONCORD
ZILPHA H2423 38TH AV
ZOILA RETD H685 GEARY ST APT
60 2

FULLERTON CLARK ACCT RI272 12TH
AV

--GORDON F (ELIZ) ELECT
INDEPENT ELEV R1235A
MONTGOMERY ST

--HOWARD L (LESLIE E) RETO
H1547 24TH AV

--JOHN G (BARBARA A I EMP PAC
TEL H323 LONDON ST

KAY H1275 JACKSON ST
LOIS H650 STANYAN ST APT 203

--OSEE MRS RETO H1040 SUTTER ST
APT 63

--PAUL (CAROL) V-PRES REAL
ESTATE RESEARCH CORP H3591
JACK50N ST

R L H229 21ST AV APT 2
RICHD (PEGGY E) CARP
GREYSTONE BLDR5 H2134 1 7TH
AV

--RODNEY H1385 GREENWICH ST APT
2
STEPHANIE E EMP MET LIFE INS
H154S LOMBARD ST APT 2

TERENCE STUDT R2134 17TH AV
FULLILOVE CECIL W DIR US

IMMIGRATION t NATURALIZATION
SERV R GREENBRAE

FULLINGTON BARBARA R2145 BAY ST
D A H2410 PACIFIC AV APT 1

DON (FERN) H2I45 BAY ST
JULIE R2145 BAY ST

FULLMER SEE ALSO FULMER
--DAVID (ANDERSON FULLMER

GROUP) R MARIN
FRANK (OIANE) TILE LAYER H908
POTRERO AV

--FRANKLIN (MARY M) SLSMN
CUSTOM FLOORS R2780 23D

--FRED H ADJ HARTFORD STEAM
BOILER INS H4227 ULLOA ST

--JULIE EMP WURSTER BERNARDI &
EMMONS R4227 ULLOA

--MERRILYN H3140 CLAY ST APT 11
FULLWOOD GERALOINE H925 PIERCE

ST APT 9
--ISOM H837 OAK ST

R G MRS H959 HAIGHT ST APT 5
FULMER SEE ALSO FULLMER

ADELINA C (WID CHARLES C)
H300 SAN BENITO WAY

--DANL STUDT R348 POPE ST
--E M H440 DAVIS ST APT 1619— E S H1000 CHESTNUT ST APT 1 2E
--JERRY R (YVONNE M) PIPE FTR 8ANY H2670 MC ALLISTER ST
--K O R3538 18TH ST APT S
--ROBT H512 FREDERICK ST APT 28
--RONALD W (GLORIA D) POLICEMN

CITY POLICE OEPT H109
HANOVER ST

--SANDRA E OFC SEC BD OF EDUC
H1932 FELL ST APT 6

--WALTER F (MARION E) RETO H348
POPE ST

FULMOR THOS K (MINNIE) RETD
H375 TEOOY AV

FULMORE HENRIETTE E MRS COMP
OPR 5 C I F H546 BRIGHT ST

FULOW VIRGIL (MARY J) H387 OAK
ST

FULTHER COLUMBUS H381 TURK ST
APT 104

FULTNER G E H3636 BRODERICK ST
APT 12

FULTON A8A0IE E SFAMN RIGGER
R74 MIZPAH ST

--AGNES (WID FOREST M) RETO
H2322 36TH AV

--ALBERT F H970 GEARY ST APT 36
--ALEX (HELMI S) RETD HI

MANZ ANITA AV
--ALPHESE MRS H1125 PIERCE ST

APT 320— AMELIA MRS WAITRESS ANNE'S
CAFE H904 ELLSWORTH ST

--ANDREA I STUDY R350 LAwTQN ST
FULTON APARTMENTS MRS ELIZ 8

ALLEN MGR 2237 FULTON ST
FULTON APARTMENTS ANTON AND

OOROTHY MAGNANI MGRS 355
FULTON ST

FULTON BERNICE MRS CLK EMPORUIM
H348 DIAMOND ST

--CLARA MRS MGR BALMORAL HOTEL
HIOIO BUSH ST

FULTON CLEANERS C TAILORS (MARK
MARKOVICH) 1807 FULTON ST

FULTON DOROTHY (WID ROBT v)
H1445 HOLLOWAV AV

-0


